
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 رئازجلاتقریر عن صادرات مصر من المنتجات الھندسیة الواعده الى 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 5102 ریانی 92
 

 

1 
 



 صادرات مصر من السلع الھندسیة الى الخمس اسواق الرئیسیة : 

2014
EEC

Actual 
Exports

Percentage of 
Spear head from 
total exports to  

spear head 
markets 2014

Compound Annual 
Growth Rate ( 

CAGR ) 2014-2016

2016 Egypt's 
export (US$ '000)

Percentage of 
Spear head from 
total exports to  

spear head markets 
2016

2,925,848  32% 5,076,313          
784,025       100% 38% 1,489,473             100%
27% 29%

Saudi Arabia 528,666       67.4% 25% 825,645                 55%
Algeria 203,343       25.9% 57% 499,036                 34%

Italy 22,321         2.8% 108% 96,483                   6%
Kenya 23,154         3.0% 62% 60,577                   4%

Kazakhstan 6,541            0.8% 9% 7,732                     0.5%

Spear 
Head 

Markets

Consultant Forecast ( Spear Head Markets - 5 markets - ) 
Values in Thousand USD

Thrust Markets

Total Engineering Exports
Total exports to Spear Head Markets

Percentage of total exports to spear head from 

 
 الارقام بالالف دولار

 الى الخمس اسواق :نسبة الصادرات الى كل دولة رئیسیة من اجمالى الصادرات 
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 سوق ) : 31صادرات مصر من السلع الھندسیة الى كل الاسواق الواعدة ( 

2014
EEC

Actual 
Exports

Percentage of 
Markets from 

total exports to 
Thrust markets 

2014

Compound Annual 
Growth Rate ( 

CAGR ) 2014-2016

2016 Egypt's 
export (US$ '000)

Percentage of 
Markets from 

total exports to 
Thrust markets 

2016

2,925,848  32% 5,076,313          
Saudi Arabia 528,666       25% 25% 825,645                 19.5%

Algeria 203,343       10% 57% 499,036                 12%
Italy 22,321         1% 108% 96,483                   2%

Kenya 23,154         1% 62% 60,577                   1%
Kazakhstan 6,541            0.31% 9% 7,732                     0.2%

Total exports to Spear Head 
Markets

784,025       38% 38% 1,489,473             35%

Jordan 70,112         3% 93% 261,536                 6%
Morocco 60,405         3% 25% 94,973                   2%
Germany 100,769       5% 79% 321,308                 8%

Turkey 25,988         1% 146% 156,975                 4%
Tunisia 13,804         1% 128% 71,836                   2%

Iraq 310,578       15% 272,173                 6%
Sudan 30,414         1% 138% 171,824                 4%
Yemen 16,915         1% 96% 64,784                   2%

United Kingdom 243,751       12% 36% 448,443                 11%
France 97,004         5% 61% 250,181                 6%

Belgium 2,660            0% 86% 9,202                     0%
Lebanon 82,537         4% 55% 198,956                 5%

South Africa 14,978         1% 4,283                     0%
Greece 5,341            0% 191% 45,281                   1%
Kuwait 68,073         3% 33% 120,793                 3%
Spain 23,112         1% 25% 36,352                   1%
Ghana 11,936         1% 125% 60,480                   1%

Georgia 4,710            0% 115% 21,861                   1%
Poland 2,429            0% 39% 4,668                     0%

Slovakia 46,913         2% 41,754                   1%
Serbia 1,307            0% 406                         0%
Mexico 689               0% 63% 1,839                     0%
Nigeria 18,152         1% 12% 22,605                   1%
Ukraine 9,149            0% 5,574                     0%
Ethiopia 18,428         1% 5,982                     0%
Zambia 18,197         1% 58% 45,689                   1%

Total exports to remaining thrust 
markets

1,298,352    62% 45% 2,739,761             65%

A. Total Thrust Markets 2,082,377    100% 43% 4,229,233          100%
B. Remaining Markets 843,472       0.2% 847,080              

Values in Thousand USD

Consultant Forecast ( Thrust Markets - 31 Market - ) 
Values in Thousand USD

Thrust Markets

Total Engineering Exports

Spear 
Head 

Markets

Remaining 
Thrust 

Markets

 
 الارقام بالالف دولار
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 الصادرات الھندسیة :نسبة الصادرات الى الاسواق الواعدة من اجمالى 

2014
EEC

Actual 
Exports

Percentage of 
Markets to 

Total 
Engineering 
Exports 2014

Compound Annual 
Growth Rate ( 

CAGR ) 2014-2016

2016 Egypt's 
export (US$ '000)

Percentage of 
Markets to Total 

Engineering 
Exports 2016

2,925,848  100% 32% 5,076,313          100%
Saudi Arabia 528,666       18% 25% 825,645                 16%

Algeria 203,343       7% 57% 499,036                 10%
Italy 22,321         1% 108% 96,483                   2%

Kenya 23,154         1% 62% 60,577                   1%
Kazakhstan 6,541            0.22% 9% 7,732                     0.2%

Total exports to Spear Head 
Markets

784,025       27% 38% 1,489,473             29%

Jordan 70,112         2% 93% 261,536                 5%
Morocco 60,405         2% 25% 94,973                   2%
Germany 100,769       3% 79% 321,308                 6%

Turkey 25,988         1% 146% 156,975                 3%
Tunisia 13,804         0% 128% 71,836                   1%

Iraq 310,578       11% 272,173                 5%
Sudan 30,414         1% 138% 171,824                 3%
Yemen 16,915         1% 96% 64,784                   1%

United Kingdom 243,751       8% 36% 448,443                 9%
France 97,004         3% 61% 250,181                 5%

Belgium 2,660            0% 86% 9,202                     0%
Lebanon 82,537         3% 55% 198,956                 4%

South Africa 14,978         1% 4,283                     0%
Greece 5,341            0% 191% 45,281                   1%
Kuwait 68,073         2% 33% 120,793                 2%
Spain 23,112         1% 25% 36,352                   1%
Ghana 11,936         0% 125% 60,480                   1%

Georgia 4,710            0% 115% 21,861                   0%
Poland 2,429            0% 39% 4,668                     0%

Slovakia 46,913         2% 41,754                   1%
Serbia 1,307            0% 406                         0%
Mexico 689               0% 63% 1,839                     0%
Nigeria 18,152         1% 12% 22,605                   0%
Ukraine 9,149            0% 5,574                     0%
Ethiopia 18,428         1% 5,982                     0%
Zambia 18,197         1% 58% 45,689                   1%

Total exports to remaining thrust 
markets

1,298,352    44% 45% 2,739,761             54%

A. Total Thrust Markets 2,082,377    71% 43% 4,229,233          83%
B. Remaining Markets 843,472       29% 0.2% 847,080              17%

Values in Thousand USD

Consultant Forecast ( Total ) 
Values in Thousand USD

Thrust Markets

Total Engineering Exports

Spear 
Head 

Markets

Remaining 
Thrust 

Markets

الارقام بالالف دولار

5 
 



 نسبة الصادرات الى الخمس اسواق الرئیسیة من اجمالى الصادرات الھندسیة

 
 ) :  2016و المتوقع  4102الصادرات الھندسیة من القطاعات الواعدة ( عام 

Thrust Products
(To Thrust Markets Only)

2014
EEC

Actual Exports

Compound 
Annual Growth 
Rate ( CAGR ) 

2014-2016

2016 Egypt's export 
(US$ '000)

Car Components 430,894               57% 1,067,900                           
Cables 592,846               24% 909,917                              

Home Appliances 380,536               38% 728,570                              
Electrical and Electronic Industry 490,252               17% 672,546                         

Transportation 35,798                 119% 171,449                              
Other Industries Medical and Electronic 42,172                 93% 156,371                              

Blades 27,202                 99% 107,513                              
Metal Forming Products 5,619                   229% 60,884                                

Metals 9,300                   136% 51,835                                
Machinery and Equipment 994                       575% 45,270                                

Pumps, Compressors and Generators 6,388                   488% 220,981                         
Ships and Boats 117                       1266% 21,907                                

Cutlery and Kitchen Tools 2,535                   134% 13,892                                
Agricultural Machinery 0.1                        5659% 199                                      

Total Thrust Products (US$ '000) 2,024,653           45% 4,229,233                      

Consultant Forecast ( Sectors ) 
Values in Thousand USD

 
 الارقام بالالف دولار
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 :  رئازجلاصادرات الصناعات الھندسیة من القطاعات الواعدة الى 

Sectors
Algeria 

Imports from 
the world

Exports to 
Algeria 2013

Exports Compound 
Annual Growth Rate ( 

CAGR ) 2013-2016

Exports to 
Algeria 2016

Cables 533,836         109,583           34.2% 264,954               
Home Appliances 1,196,510      33,594              71.9% 170,760               

Electrical and Electronic Industry 2,283,822      13,374              14.5% 20,053                 
Car Components 651,257         12,956              13.0% 18,694                 
Transportation 458,332         12,210              20.3% 21,249                 

Blades 17,590            10,256              20.0% 17,722                 CAGR 2009-2012 for Blades = 20%
Pumps, Compressors and Generators 414,013         3,247                24.2%                     6,218 CAGR 2009-2012 for Car Components = 13%

Metal Forming Products 352,119         238                   6.4% 286                       
Medical Equipment 511,095         100                   33.8% 239                       

Machinery and Equipment 834,542         9                        181.3% 199                       Modified Sectors
Total (US$) 7,253,116 195,568           38.6% 520,375               

Percentage of Egyptian Exports to Algeria 
imports from the world 2013

Consultant Forecast ( Sectors to Algeria ) 
Values in Thousand USD

Assumptions: 
Consultant Forecast for the exports of the sectors ( Car Components & Blades ) to 
Algeria in 2016 will belower than the achieved in 2013

EEC Forecast for the same sectors : expected exports 2016 = exports 2013 * CAGR ( 
2009 - 2012 )

2.7%
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 ) :  2016 – 2013من المنتجات الواعده (  رئازجللالصادرات الھندسیة المتوقعة 

Sectors
Exports Compound 

Annual Growth Rate ( 
CAGR ) 2013-2016

Actual 
Exports to 

Algeria 2013

Actual 
Exports to 

Algeria 2014

Target 
Exports to 

Algeria 2014

Exports to 
Algeria 2015

Exports to 
Algeria 2016

Cables 34.2% 109,583      123,699        147,080          197,407        264,954        
Home Appliances 71.9% 33,594        44,141          57,761            99,314          170,760        

Electrical and Electronic Industry 14.5% 13,374        9,395             15,308            17,521          20,053          
Car Components 13.0% 12,956        8,860             14,640            16,544          18,694          

Blades 20.0% 10,256        8,824             12,307            14,768          17,722          
Pumps, Compressors and Generators 24.2% 3,247           2,008             4,032               5,007             6,218             

Metal Forming Products 6.4% 238              289                253                  269                286                
Medical Equipment 33.8% 100              619                134                  179                239                

Transportation 20.3% 12,210        -                 14,687            17,666          21,249          
Machinery and Equipment 181.3% 9                  18                  25                    71                  199                

Total (US$) 38.6% 195,568      197,854        271,001          375,529        520,375        

Expected exports to Algeria
Values in Thousand USD

 
 الارقام بالالف دولار
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 :  رئازجلاالصادرات المصریة من المنتجات الھندسیة الواعدة الى 

HS Code Product Exports 2013 Exports 2014
Percentage 

2014
Accumulated 

Percentage
1   740811 Wire of refind copper of which the max cross sectional dimension > 6mm 11,209,035    39,539,791    20.0% 20.0%
2   740911 Plate,sheet & strip of refined copper,in coil,exceeding 0.15mm thick 44,180,393    31,314,261    15.8% 35.8%
3   732111 Cookg appliances&plate warmers for gas fuel or both gas&o/fuels,i or s 22,044,975    28,139,796    14.2% 50.0%
4   854449 Electric conductors, for a voltage not exceeding 80 V, nes 5,025,622       23,694,489    12.0% 62.0%
5   854411 Insulated (including enamelled or anodised) winding wire of copper 35,874,437    23,630,598    11.9% 74.0%
6   821210 Razors including safety razors and open blade type 8,474,796       8,824,424       4.5% 78.4%
7   845019 Household/laundry-type washg mach of a dry linen capa <=10 kg,nes 5,321,752       8,162,427       4.1% 82.5%
8   854420 Co-axial cable and other co-axial electric conductors 10,628,456    7,320,299       3.7% 86.2%
9   740821 Wire, copper-zinc base alloy 4,075,171       2.1% 88.3%

10 845012 Washg mach of a dry linen capacity <=10 kg,with built-in dryer,nes 1,397,212       2,482,833       1.3% 89.6%
11 853690 Electrical app for switchg/protec elec circuits,not exced 1,000 V,nes 1,237,991       2,207,931       1.1% 90.7%
12 841430 Compressors of a kind used in refrigerating equipment 3,441,941       2,008,500       1.0% 91.7%
13 740819 Wire of refind copper of which the max cross sectionl dimension <=6mm 1,818,977       0.9% 92.6%
14 845011 Automatic washing machines,of a dry linen capacity not exceeding 10 kg 346,600          1,491,682       0.8% 93.4%
15 850422 Liq dielect transf havg a power handlg cap >650 KVA but <= 10,000KVA 1,401,607       0.7% 94.1%
16 850421 Liquid dielectric transformers havg a power handlg capa <= 650 KVA 677,500          1,281,002       0.6% 94.7%
17 850440 Static converters, nes 8,851,335       1,276,585       0.6% 95.4%
18 700711 Safety glass toughend (tempered) f vehicles,aircraft,spacecraft/vessel 1,596,471       1,148,541       0.6% 95.9%
19 750890 Articles of nickel, nes 2,245,760       960,099          0.5% 96.4%
20 852859 Monitors, not incorporating television reception apparatus (excl. with 768,600          0.4% 96.8%
21 850433 Transformers electric power handling capa > 16 KVA but <= 500 KVA 753,958          0.4% 97.2%
22 851610 Electric instantaneous or storage water heaters and immersion heaters 241,950          623,631          0.3% 97.5%
23 853710 Boards,panels,includg numerical control panels,for a voltage <=1000 V 805,040          584,550          0.3% 97.8%
24 732119 Appliances for baking, frying, grilling and cooking and plate warmers, 412,880          0.2% 98.0%
25 841821 Refrigerators, household type, compression-type 364,126          0.2% 98.2%
26 853720 Boards,panels,includg numerical control panels,for a voltage > 1,000 V 210,000          362,198          0.2% 98.4%
27 845020 Household/laundry-type washg mach of a dry linen capacity exceedg 10kg 347,200          0.2% 98.6%
28 700721 Safety glass laminated for vehicles, aircraft, spacecraft or vessels 456,517          338,909          0.2% 98.7%
29 841490 Parts of vacuum pumps, compressors, fans, blowers, hoods 317,780          0.2% 98.9%
30 841830 Freezers of the chest type, not exceeding 800 l capacity 351,625          310,814          0.2% 99.0%
31 847990 Parts of machines&mechanical appliances nes havg individual functions 239,944          0.1% 99.2%
32 841583 Air cond mach nes, not incorporating refrigerating unit 359,912          202,137          0.1% 99.3%
33 850434 Transformers electric havg a power handlg capacity exceedg 500 KVA,nes 233,440          180,016          0.1% 99.4%
34 845090 Parts of household or laundry-type washg machines,includg comb machy 49,665            170,200          0.1% 99.4%
35 841899 Parts of refrigerating or freezing equipment, nes 60,447            164,750          0.1% 99.5%
36 902110 Orthopaedic or fracture appliances 68,141            117,963          0.1% 99.6%
37 732190 Appliance parts clearly identifiable as f household,cooking,campg,nes 525,150          117,649          0.1% 99.6%
38 841510 Air conditioning machines window or wall types, self-contained 368,200          117,100          0.1% 99.7%
39 853650 Electrical switches for a voltage not exceeding 1,000 volts, nes 260,814          93,885            0.0% 99.8%
40 850431 Transformers electric power handling capacity not exceeding 1 KVA, nes 77,900            0.0% 99.8%
41 841459 Fans nes 180                  73,600            0.0% 99.8%
42 940510 Chandeliers & other electric ceiling or wall lighting fittings 74,519            66,596            0.0% 99.9%
43 901839 Needles, catheters, cannulae and the like, nes 31,853            64,709            0.0% 99.9%
44 902190 Orthopedic&other appliances,worn,carried or implanted in the body,nes 62,196            0.0% 99.9%
45 841950 Heat exchange units, non-domestic, non-electric 37,596            0.0% 99.9%
46 847330 Parts&accessories of automatic data processg machines&units thereof 89,755            27,095            0.0% 100.0%
47 848390 Parts of power transmission equipment/oth goods usd to transmit power 9,518               12,091            0.0% 100.0%
48 847989 Machines & mechanical appliances nes having individual functions 140,662          11,920            0.0% 100.0%
49 850780 Electric accumulators, nes 9,500               0.0% 100.0%
50 847321 Parts & accessories of electronic calculatg mach of headg No 84.70 nes 8,950               0.0% 100.0%
51 870899 Motor vehicle parts nes 29,069            8,898               0.0% 100.0%
52 850790 Parts of electric accumulators, including separators therefor 8,050               0.0% 100.0%
53 848340 Gears&gearing,ball screws,gear boxes,speed changers/torque converters 3,447               6,035               0.0% 100.0%
54 853530 Isolatg switches & make-and-break switches,voltage exceed 1,000 volts 4,436               0.0% 100.0%
55 870829 Parts and accessories of bodies nes for motor vehicles 3,200               0.0% 100.0%
56 870894 Steering wheels,steering columns and steering boxes for motor vehicles 2,824               0.0% 100.0%
57 848030 Patterns, moulding 5,504               900                  0.0% 100.0%
58 841460 Hoods having a maximum horizontal side not exceeding 120 cm 50                    0.0% 100.0%
59 821220 Safety razor blades, including razor blade blanks in strips 1,780,886       0.0% 100.0%
60 830890 Beads,spangles&other made up art nes,for clothing/footwear,awnings etc 673                  0.0% 100.0%

Egyptian Exports from Thrust Products to Algeria
Values In USD
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61 841590 Parts of air conditioning machines 211,360          0.0% 100.0%
62 841810 Combined refrigerator-freezers, fitted with separate external doors 225                  0.0% 100.0%
63 841919 Instantaneous or storage water heaters, non-electric, nes 56,826            0.0% 100.0%
64 847910 Mach for public works,buildg or the like,nes havg individual functions 2,000               0.0% 100.0%
65 851690 Parts of electro-thermic apparatus of heading No 85.16 11,694            0.0% 100.0%
66 852872 Reception apparatus for television, colour, whether or not incorporati 13,090            0.0% 100.0%
67 853590 Electrical app for switchg/protec elec circuits,exced 1,000 volts,nes 95,042            0.0% 100.0%
68 853620 Automatic circuit breakers for a voltage not exceeding 1,000 volts 332,547          0.0% 100.0%
69 854419 Insulated (including enamelled or anodised) winding wire, nes 10,211,981    0.0% 100.0%
70 854460 Electric conductors, for a voltage exceeding 1,000 V, nes 3,081,952       0.0% 100.0%
71 870210 Diesel powered buses with a seating capacity of > nine persons 12,034,000    0.0% 100.0%
72 870290 Buses with a seating capacity of more than nine persons nes 176,331          0.0% 100.0%
73 870850 Drive axles with differential for motor vehicles 29,344            0.0% 100.0%
74 870870 Wheels including parts and accessories for motor vehicles 17,041            0.0% 100.0%
75 940540 Electric lamps and lighting fittings, nes 251,711          0.0% 100.0%
76 940591 Lamps and lighting fittings parts of glass 331,284          0.0% 100.0%

195,567,669  197,853,849  100.0% 100.0%Total
 القیمة بالدولار/  GOEICالمصدر : 
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 من القطاعات الواعدة من العالم :  رئازجلاواردات 

Sectors
Algeria Imports 
from the world 

2013
Percentage 2013

Accumulated 
Percentage

Electrical and Electronic Industry 2,283,822            31.5% 31.5%
Home Appliances 1,196,510            16.5% 48.0%

Machinery and Equipment 834,542               11.5% 59.5%
Car Components 651,257               9.0% 68.5%

Cables 533,836               7.4% 75.8%
Medical Equipment 511,095               7.0% 82.9%

Transportation 458,332               6.3% 89.2%
Pumps, Compressors and Generators 414,013               5.7% 94.9%

Metal Forming Products 352,119               4.9% 99.8%
Blades 17,590                 0.2% 100.0%

Total (US$) 7,253,116 100% 100%

 Algeria Imports from Thrust Products only
Values In Thousand USD

 
 الارقام بالالف دولار/  Trade Mapالمصدر : 

 
 من العالم :  رئازجلاأھم القطاعات التى تستوردھا 
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 فى القطاعات الواعده ( المنافسین لمصر ) :  رئازجلاأھم الدول التى تستورد منھا 

Country Kenya Imports 2013 Percentage
Accumulated 

Percentage
1 China 1,777,123                         24.5% 24.5%
2 Italy 723,859                            10.0% 34.5%
3 France 567,380                            7.8% 42.3%
4 Turkey 516,855                            7.1% 49.4%
5 Germany 415,003                            5.7% 55.2%
6 Spain 408,076                            5.6% 60.8%
7 Japan 313,903                            4.3% 65.1%
8 Korea, Republic of 276,495                            3.8% 68.9%
9 United States of America 268,245                            3.7% 72.6%

10 United Kingdom 240,452                            3.3% 75.9%
11 Egypt 195,568                            2.7% 78.6%
12 India 159,303                            2.2% 80.8%
13 Sweden 117,181                            1.6% 82.4%
14 Tunisia 111,787                            1.5% 84.0%
15 Belgium 103,221                            1.4% 85.4%

6,194,451                         85.4%
1,058,665                         14.6% 14.6%
7,253,116                        100.0% 100.0%

top Competitors to Egypt In Algeria
( Imports of thrust products only )

Values In Thousand USD

total Imports from top 15 Countries
Remaining Countries

Total 
 / الارقام بالالف دولار  Trade Mapالمصدر : 

 ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
 

 رئازجلاأھم القطاعات الھندسیة الواعدة التى تستوردھا 
 

 الصناعات الكھربائیة و الالكترونیة
 

 ةیلزنملا ةزھجلاا
 

 تادعملا و تلالاا
 

 تارایسلا تانوكم
 

 تلاباكلا
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 الصناعات الكھربائیة و الالكترونیة
 ( المنافسین لمصر )  الصناعات الكھربائیة و الالكترونیة : رئازجلاأھم الدول التى تستورد منھا 

Exporters Algeria Imports 2013
Percentage 

2013
Accumulated 

Percentage
1 China 549,345                                 24.1% 24.1%
2 Italy 238,911                                 10.5% 34.5%
3 Turkey 185,365                                 8.1% 42.6%
4 France 171,165                                 7.5% 50.1%
5 Germany 138,482                                 6.1% 56.2%
6 United States of America 114,503                                 5.0% 61.2%
7 India 105,182                                 4.6% 65.8%
8 Sweden 99,151                                   4.3% 70.2%
9 Spain 98,609                                   4.3% 74.5%

10 Lebanon 45,422                                   2.0% 76.5%
11 Bulgaria 42,892                                   1.9% 78.3%
12 United Kingdom 38,996                                   1.7% 80.0%

1,828,023                             80.0%
455,799                                 20.0% 20.0%

2,283,822                             100.0% 100.0%

(Thrust Products : Electrical & Electronic Industries )
Top Competitors In Algeria

Values In Thousand USD

Total imports from top 12 Countries
Remaining Countries

Total 
 / القیمة بالالف دولار Trade Mapالمصدر : 

 فى القطاع :  رئازجلاأھم المنتجات التى تستوردھا 

Code Product label
Algeria Imports 

2013
Percentage 

2013
Accumulated 

Percentage

1 '851712
Telephones for cellular networks mobile 

telephones or for other wirele
                  236,864 10.4% 10.4%

2 '853710
Boards,panels,includg numerical control 

panels,for a voltage <=1000 V
                  195,478 8.6% 18.9%

3 '851770
Parts of telephone sets, telephones for cellular 

networks or for other
                  180,298 7.9% 26.8%

4 '851762
Machines for the reception, conversion and 

transmission or regeneratio
                  170,939 7.5% 34.3%

5 '853720
Boards,panels,includg numerical control 

panels,for a voltage > 1,000 V
                  129,704 5.7% 40.0%

6 '850423
Liq dielectric transf havg a power handlg capacity 

exceedg 10,000 KVA
                  128,640 5.6% 45.6%

7 '841480 Air or gas compressors, hoods                   102,973 4.5% 50.1%

8 '850421
Liquid dielectric transformers havg a power 

handlg capa <= 650 KVA
                    84,454 3.7% 53.8%

9 '851761
Base stations of apparatus for the transmission 

or reception of voice,
                    76,507 3.3% 57.2%

10 '850433
Transformers electric power handling capa > 16 

KVA but <= 500 KVA
                    68,301 3.0% 60.2%

11 '850432
Transformers electric power handling capa > 1 

KVA but <= 16 KVA,nes
                    59,158 2.6% 62.8%

12 '851769
Apparatus for the transmission or reception of 

voice, images or other
                    58,971 2.6% 65.3%

13 '850434
Transformers electric havg a power handlg 

capacity exceedg 500 KVA,nes
                    58,222 2.5% 67.9%

14 '850440 Static converters, nes                     57,730 2.5% 70.4%

15 '853690
Electrical app for switchg/protec elec circuits,not 

exced 1,000 V,nes
                    51,873 2.3% 72.7%

16 '853590
Electrical app for switchg/protec elec 

circuits,exced 1,000 volts,nes
                    50,306 2.2% 74.9%

17 '852851
Monitors of a kind solely or principally used in an 

automatic data-pro
                    46,473 2.0% 76.9%

18 '850710
Lead-acid electric accumulators of a kind usd f 

startg piston engines
                    45,423 2.0% 78.9%

19 '841490
Parts of vacuum pumps, compressors, fans, 

blowers, hoods
                    38,602 1.7% 80.6%

1,840,916              80.6%
442,906                 19.4% 19.4%

2,283,822              100.0% 100.0%

Top Thrust Products Algeria imports in Electrical and Electronic Industry
Values in Thousand USD

Total Imports of Top 19 Products
Remaining Products

Total Imports 
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 ةیلزنملا ةزھجلاا
 : ( المنافسین لمصر )  ةیلزنملا ةزھجلاا رئازجلاأھم الدول التى تستورد منھا 

Exporters
Algeria Imports 

2013
Percentage 2013

Accumulated 
Percentage

1 China                 598,989 50.1% 50.1%
2 Italy                 102,707 8.6% 58.6%
3 Turkey                   96,249 8.0% 66.7%
4 France                   82,819 6.9% 73.6%
5 Korea, Republic of                   44,018 3.7% 77.3%
6 Thailand                   34,999 2.9% 80.2%

959,781               80.2%
236,729               19.8% 19.8%

            1,196,510 100.0% 100.0%

(Thrust Products : Home Appliances )
Top Competitors In Algeria

Values In Thousand USD

Total imports from top 6 Countries
Remaining Countries

Grand Total 
 / القیمة بالالف دولار Trade Mapالمصدر : 

 فى القطاع :  رئازجلاأھم المنتجات التى تستوردھا 

Code Product label
Algeria Imports 

2013
Percentage 

2013
Accumulated 

Percentage

1 '841510
Air conditioning machines window or wall 

types, self-contained
               341,676 28.6% 28.6%

2 '841810
Combined refrigerator-freezers, fitted with 

separate external doors
               127,611 10.7% 39.2%

3 '841950 Heat exchange units, non-domestic, non-electric                  85,213 7.1% 46.3%

4 '732111
Cookg appliances&plate warmers for gas fuel or 

both gas&o/fuels,i or s
                 73,614 6.2% 52.5%

5 '845011
Automatic washing machines,of a dry linen 

capacity not exceeding 10 kg
                 52,211 4.4% 56.9%

6 '841821 Refrigerators, household type, compression-type                  45,686 3.8% 60.7%

7 '732181
Household or campg appliances,i/s,for htg or 

blgs,nes,f gas/gas&oth f
                 43,636 3.6% 64.3%

8 '841830
Freezers of the chest type, not exceeding 800 l 

capacity
                 38,721 3.2% 67.6%

9 '841911 Instantaneous gas water heaters                  35,175 2.9% 70.5%

10 '841989
Machinery,plant/laboratory equip f treat of mat 

by change of temp nes
                 32,886 2.7% 73.2%

11 '845020
Household/laundry-type washg mach of a dry 

linen capacity exceedg 10kg
                 31,338 2.6% 75.9%

12 '841869 Refrigerating or freezing equipment nes                  31,054 2.6% 78.5%

13 '841850
Refrigerating or freezing display counters, 

cabinets, show-cases, etc
                 27,661 2.3% 80.8%

966,482              80.8%
230,028              19.2%

           1,196,510 100.0% 100.0%

Top Thrust Products Algeria imports in Home Appliances
Values in Thousand USD

Total Imports of Top 13 Products
Remaining Products

Total Imports 
 / القیمة بالالف دولار Trade Mapالمصدر : 
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 تادعملا و تلالاا
 : ( المنافسین لمصر )  تادعملا و تلالاا رئازجلاأھم الدول التى تستورد منھا 

Exporters Algeria Imports 2013
Percentage 

2013
Accumulated 

Percentage
1 China                        159,723 19.1% 19.1%
2 United Kingdom                        144,229 17.3% 36.4%
3 Korea, Republic of                          97,659 11.7% 48.1%
4 Japan                          62,874 7.5% 55.7%
5 United States of America                          55,633 6.7% 62.3%
6 Turkey                          52,880 6.3% 68.7%
7 Germany                          50,425 6.0% 74.7%
8 Italy                          47,002 5.6% 80.3%

670,425                      80.3%
164,117                      19.7% 19.7%
834,542                      100.0% 100.0%

(Thrust Products :Machinery & Equipment )
Top Competitors In Algeria

Values In Thousand USD

Total imports from top 8 Countries
Remaining Countries

Grand Total 
 / القیمة بالالف دولار Trade Mapالمصدر : 

 
 

 فى القطاع :  رئازجلاأھم المنتجات التى تستوردھا 

Code Product label
Algeria Imports 

2013
Percentage 

2013
Accumulated 

Percentage
1 '842951 Front end shovel loaders              316,328 37.9% 37.9%

2 '842952
Shovels and excavators with a 360 revolving 

superstructure
             174,376 20.9% 58.8%

3 '842911 Bulldozers and angledozers, crawler type              102,578 12.3% 71.1%

4 '842940
Tamping machines and road rollers, 

selfpropelled
                36,252 4.3% 75.4%

5 '841989
Machinery,plant/laboratory equip f treat of 

mat by change of temp nes
                32,886 3.9% 79.4%

6 '842920 Graders and levellers, self-propelled                 32,638 3.9% 83.3%

7 '848340
Gears&gearing,ball screws,gear boxes,speed 

changers/torque converters
                22,921 2.7% 86.0%

8 '848330
Bearg housings,not incorporatg ball/roller 

bearings;plain shaft beargs
                18,314 2.2% 88.2%

9 '848310
Transmission shafts and cranks, including cam 

shafts and crank shafts
                17,788 2.1% 90.4%

754,081            90.4%
80,461               9.6% 9.6%

834,542            100.0% 100.0%

Top Thrust Products Algeria imports in Machinery & Equipment
Values in Thousand USD

Total Imports of Top 9 Products
Remaining Products

Total Imports 
 / القیمة بالالف دولار Trade Mapالمصدر : 
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 تارایسلا تانوكم
 : ( المنافسین لمصر )  تارایسلا تانوكم رئازجلاأھم الدول التى تستورد منھا 

Exporters
Algeria Imports 

2013
Percentage 2013

Accumulated 
Percentage

1  China                 131,360 20.2% 20.2%
2  France                 101,847 15.6% 35.8%
3  Italy                   91,755 14.1% 49.9%
4  Spain                   47,092 7.2% 57.1%
5  Germany                   43,851 6.7% 63.9%
6  Korea, Republic of                   43,377 6.7% 70.5%
7  Turkey                   37,826 5.8% 76.3%
8  Japan                   16,539 2.5% 78.9%
9  Viet Nam                   12,447 1.9% 80.8%

10  India                   11,636 1.8% 82.6%
11  United States of America                   10,075 1.5% 84.1%
12  Belgium                      9,312 1.4% 85.5%

557,117               85.5%
94,140                  14.5% 14.5%

                651,257 100.0% 100.0%

(Thrust Products :Car Components )
Top Competitors In Algeria

Values In Thousand USD

Total imports from top 12 Countries
Remaining Countries

Total 
 / القیمة بالالف دولار Trade Mapالمصدر : 

 فى القطاع :  رئازجلاأھم المنتجات التى تستوردھا 

Code Product label
Algeria 

Imports 2013
Percentage 

2013
Accumulated 

Percentage

1  '841950 
 Heat exchange units, non-domestic, non-

electric 
              85,213 13.1% 13.1%

2  '870830 
 Brakes and servo-brakes and their parts, for 

tractors, motor vehicles 
              62,776 9.6% 22.7%

3  '870893  Clutches and parts for motor vehicles               59,578 9.1% 31.9%
4  '870899  Motor vehicle parts nes               52,908 8.1% 40.0%
5  '870880  Shock absorbers for motor vehicles               44,888 6.9% 46.9%

6  '870829 
 Parts and accessories of bodies nes for motor 

vehicles 
              42,949 6.6% 53.5%

7  '841430 
 Compressors of a kind used in refrigerating 

equipment 
              41,996 6.4% 59.9%

8  '854442 
 Electric conductors for a voltage <= 1.000 V, 

insulated, fitted with c 
              34,548 5.3% 65.2%

9  '870870 
 Wheels including parts and accessories for 

motor vehicles 
              23,091 3.5% 68.8%

10  '870840  Tansmissions for motor vehicles               21,238 3.3% 72.0%
11  '870891  Radiators for motor vehicles               19,186 2.9% 75.0%

12  '854420 
 Co-axial cable and other co-axial electric 

conductors 
              18,564 2.9% 77.8%

13  '391739  Tubes, pipes and hoses nes, plastic               18,484 2.8% 80.7%
525,419           80.7%
125,838           19.3% 19.3%
651,257           100.0% 100.0%

Top Thrust Products Algeria imports in Car Components
Values in Thousand USD

Total Imports of Top 13 Products
Remaining Products

Total Imports 
 / القیمة بالالف دولار Trade Mapالمصدر : 
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 تلاباكلا
 : ( المنافسین لمصر )  تلاباكلا رئازجلاأھم الدول التى تستورد منھا 

Exporters
Algeria Imports 

2013
Percentage 

2013
Accumulated 

Percentage
1 Spain                164,333 30.8% 30.8%
2 Egypt                109,583 20.5% 51.3%
3 Turkey                  43,661 8.2% 59.5%
4 China                  27,529 5.2% 64.6%
5 Morocco                  23,246 4.4% 69.0%
6 Italy                  21,417 4.0% 73.0%
7 Tunisia                  17,581 3.3% 76.3%
8 France                  15,959 3.0% 79.3%
9 United States of America                  12,553 2.4% 81.6%

10 Germany                  11,575 2.2% 83.8%
11 United Kingdom                     9,995 1.9% 85.7%

457,432              85.7%
76,404                 14.3% 14.3%

533,836              100.0% 100.0%

(Thrust Products :Cables )
Top Competitors In Algeria

Values In Thousand USD

Total imports from top 11 Countries
Remaining Countries

Total 
 / القیمة بالالف دولار Trade Mapالمصدر : 

 فى القطاع :  رئازجلاأھم المنتجات التى تستوردھا 

Code Product label
Algeria 

Imports 2013
Percentage 

2013
Accumulated 

Percentage

1 '740811
Wire of refind copper of which the max cross 

sectional dimension > 6mm
            222,112 41.6% 41.6%

2 '854449
Electric conductors, for a voltage not 

exceeding 80 V, nes
            138,790 26.0% 67.6%

3 '854460
Electric conductors, for a voltage exceeding 

1,000 V, nes
              85,048 15.9% 83.5%

4 '854470
Optical fibre cables, made up of individually 

sheathed fibres
              28,572 5.4% 88.9%

5 '740819
Wire of refind copper of which the max cross 

sectionl dimension <=6mm
              18,590 3.5% 92.4%

6 '854420
Co-axial cable and other co-axial electric 

conductors
              18,564 3.5% 95.8%

511,676           95.8%
22,160              4.2% 4.2%

            533,836 100.0% 100.0%

Top Thrust Products Algeria imports in Cables
Values in Thousand USD

Total Imports of Top 6 Products
Remaining Products

Total Imports 
 / القیمة بالالف دولار Trade Mapالمصدر : 
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